# **RATE SCHEDULES**

## **EFFECTIVE JULY 15, 2024**

We never like increasing rates, however, with continued price increases of materials and other expenses, it is necessary to implement this rate increase. As a not-for-profit water company, May Valley Water does not set rates to make a profit, but rather to recover our costs and provide capital for system improvements and maintenance to maintain the water system.

The following are the rates that will go in effect on July 15, 2024, to-wit:

#### 34" Meter

Minimum (includes 3,000 gallons)	\$57.00
Usage over 3,000 gallons	\$ 4.25 per 1,000 gallons

### 1" Meter

Minimum (includes 6,000 gallons)	\$114.00
Usage over 6,000 gallons	\$ 4.25 per 1,000 gallons

#### 1 1/2" Meter

Minimum (includes 9,000 gallons)	\$171.00
Usage over 9,000 gallons	\$ 4.25 per 1,000 gallons

### **Disconnected Meter**

Minimum	\$40.00

Reconnect Fee - \$100.00 Past Due Notice Fee - \$10.00 Service Charge - \$50.00 Transfer Fee - \$200.00